
Middleforth Church of England Primary School 

 

Our Christian Value this half term is Courage 

Friday 24th January 2020 
 

 
I have been pleased to see some fantastic examples of work that our children are producing this week.  
In particular some Shakespearean writing that year six have been creating, this is a truly fantastic example 
of the many talents our children show. Some pieces have been published on our twitter page and are well 
worth a read, take a look @middleforthcoep . 
 
This week we have successfully appointed Mrs Louise Ball to work for us to support in the office in the 
mornings, and to support our nursery and reception children in a welfare role.  We look forward to 
welcoming her to the staff team. 
 
Please can you ensure that bookings for lunches and after school club are made in advance, as we are still 
receiving a high number of late requests which make it very difficult for the office to handle and make it very 
easy for children to get missed off the list, which causes them distress.  Please also ensure accounts are kept 
up to date.   
 
We have subscribed to a monthly newsletter about online safety which will cover new technologies and how 
to keep your children safe.  We have attached January’s with this newsletter and hope you find it useful.  
Further information can be found on our website. 
 
Have a great weekend 
 
Mrs Adams 
 

Our stars of the week this week are: 

Reception Eva & Dolly 

Year 1 Phoebe & Tia 

Year 2 Vinnie & Florence 

Year 3 James & Sophie 

Year 4 Anya & Dylan 

Year 5 Summer & Connor 

Year 6 Zane & Lexi 
 

 

KS2 Merit Badge Winners 
 

Class Red – Ruby Blue – Sapphire Green - Emerald Yellow – Amber 

Y3 Helena Ruben Oliver Harry 

Y4 Lucie Micah Keeva Harry 

Y5 Tommy Summer Anna Skye 

Y6 Lexi Logan Zane Morris 

 

 

 

 

 



Dates for your Diary – Spring Term 2020 

30th January  Young Voices  

3rd February 3.30 – 5.30pm Parents evening  

6th February 1.30 – 4.00pm  Parents afternoon  

12th February  Young voices concert in school 

14th February 1.30pm FMS (PTFA) Easter Bingo planning meeting 

5th March  World Book Day. Come dressed as a character from a book  

6th March Y5 Harry Potter Trip 

20th March Non-uniform day for Easter Bingo donations 

27th March Easter Bingo evening 

2nd April  Easter Bake off and cake sale 

 

Term Dates  
SPRING TERM 2020 
School closes on    Friday 14th February 2020 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure    Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2020 
Re-open on    Monday 24th February 2020 
School closes on   Friday 3rd April 2020 at 2.00pm 
 
SUMMER TERM 2020 
Re-open on     Monday 20th April 2020 
May Day Closure   Friday 8th May 2020 (Please note change of date from Monday 4th May) 
School closes on   Friday 22nd May 2020 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 25th May – Wednesday 3rd June 2020 
School reopens on    Thursday 4th June 2020 
School closes on    Friday 17th July 2020 at 2.00pm 
 
AUTUMN TERM 2020 
Re-open on    Wednesday 2nd September 2020 
School closes on    Friday 23rd October 2020 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 2020 
Re-open on    Monday 2nd November 2020  
School closes on   Friday 18th December 2020 at 2.00pm 
 
SPRING TERM 2021 
Re-open on    Monday 4th January 2021 
School closes on    Friday 12th February 2021 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure    Monday 15th February – Friday 19 February 2021 
Re-open on    Monday 22nd February 2021 
School closes on   Friday 26th March 2021 at 2.00pm 
 
SUMMER TERM 2021 
Re-open on     Monday 12th April 2021 
May Day Closure   Monday 3rd May 2021 
School closes on   Friday 28th May 2021 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 31st May – Tuesday 8th June 2021 
School reopens on    Wednesday 9th June 2021 
School closes on    Friday 16th July 2021 at 2.00pm 


